ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 457

WHEREAS, the University of Nebraska Women's Volleyball Team won the 2015 NCAA Division I Women's Volleyball Championship; and

WHEREAS, the Huskers won the national championship by sweeping the University of Texas in the championship game; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the amazing students of the University of Nebraska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the University of Nebraska Women's Volleyball Team for their outstanding season and for winning the 2015 NCAA Division I Women's Volleyball Championship.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the University of Nebraska Women's Volleyball Team and Coach John Cook.